## Resolution

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING

## "Our Place" County Child Care Center IN CELEBRATION OF THE 20<sup>TH</sup> ANNIVERSARY

WHEREAS, "Our Place" County Child Care Center has been in operation at County Government Center since 1993, serving children from six weeks old to five years old; and

WHEREAS, in September 1993, Marin Day Schools became one of the first child care organizations to establish and operate a full service child care center for the government employees of San Mateo County, and it continues to be operated by Marin Day Schools and Bright Horizons, an internationally renowned organization offering high quality early child care and education; and

WHEREAS, "Our Place" values the importance of each child and each child's development by providing safe, nurturing and engaging environments for infants and toddlers, in addition to preschool and pre-Kindergarten classrooms; and

WHEREAS, "Our Place" not only provides a caring, stimulating environment to children, but also provides supports to family members through webinars, a strong online network for parents and educators, and parenting resources; and

WHEREAS, "Our Place" is committed to its teachers by supporting professional development and seeing teachers as "partners" with parents in child development; and

WHEREAS, "Our Place" values diversity in its families as well as teachers and provides a high quality curriculum that is child-oriented, nurturing, multicultural, without bias, relevant and fun for children and families alike,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County expresses its sincere congratulations to "Our Place" County Child Care Center in celebration of its 20th anniversary. The Board expresses continued gratitude for its high quality child care services and support to San Mateo County families.

Dated: September 10, 2013

**SUPERVISORS:** 

| DON HORSLEY, PRESIDENT |
|------------------------|
| DAVE PINE              |
| CAROLE GROOM           |
| WARREN SLOCUM          |
| ADRIENNE J. TISSIER    |

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors